

Mayor's Golf Classic Funds Committee Meeting Agenda

Thursday, July 30, 2020 10 a.m.

Video Conference



Town of Aurora Mayor's Golf Classic Funds Committee Meeting Agenda

Date: Thursday, July 30, 2020

Time and Location: 10 a.m., Video Conference

This meeting will be held electronically as per Section 20.1 of the Town's Procedure Bylaw No. 6228-19, as amended, due to the COVID-19 State of Emergency.

- 1. Approval of the Agenda
- 2. Declarations of Pecuniary Interest and General Nature Thereof
- 3. Receipt of the Minutes

Mayor's Golf Classic Funds Committee Meeting Minutes of December 5, 2019

Recommended:

That the Mayor's Golf Classic Funds Committee meeting minutes of December 5, 2019, be received for information.

- 4. Delegations
- 5. Matters for Consideration
 - 1. Applications Received to Date
 - (a) Abuse Hurts
 - (b) Welcoming Arms
 - (c) Women's Centre of York Region
 - (d) The Salvation Army of York Region

Recommended:

- That Application (a), Application (b), Application (c), and Application (d) be received; and
- 2. That the Committee provide direction to either:
 - a. Grant funding request;
 - b. Deny funding request; or
 - c. Defer consideration of funding request to a future meeting.

6. Informational Items

2. Verbal Update from Town Clerk

Re: Committee Updates

Recommended:

 That the verbal update regarding Committee Updates be received for information.

7. Closed Session

Recommended:

That the Committee resolve into a Closed Session to consider the following matter:

- 3. Personal matters about an identifiable individual, including municipal or local board employees (Section 239(2)(b) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*); Re: Application (e) Kinark Child and Family Services
- 4. Personal matters about an identifiable individual, including municipal or local board employees (Section 239(2)(b) of the *Municipal Act, 2001*); Re: Application (f) Kinark Child and Family Services

8. Adjournment